

# Repair Price List 8, 9 and 10ft. Oil-Rite Windmill

Stover Mfg. & Engine Co., Freeport, Illinois

Key	Description	8-ft. Symbol Price	9-ft. Symbol Price	10-ft. Symbol Price
1 W	Wheel Head with Plug & Set Screw. 1W8	\$13.50	1W8	\$13.50
1 WA	Mast Pipe 2x31"	2.65	2x31"	2.65
2 W	Lower Vane Support 2W8	.50	2W8	.50
3 W	Spider 3W8A	4.40	3W8A	4.40
3 WA	Wheel Shaft with Pins 1 1/8 x 15 3/8"	1.75	1 1/8 x 15 3/8"	1.75
3 WB	Timken Bearing 1985-1920	3.00	1985-1920	3.00
3 WC	Nut for Wheel Shaft (Half) 1"-14SAE	.10	1"-14SAE	.10
3 WD	Spring Cotter 1/4 x 1 1/2" Dz.	.20	1/4 x 1 1/2" Dz.	.20
4 W	Bearing Case Cap with Felt Washer. 4W8	.65	4W8	.65
4 WA	Felt Oil Retainer Washer 1 1/8 x 3/4 x 1 1/8"	.05	1 1/8 x 3/4 x 1 1/8"	.05
4 WB	Bolt and Nut for 4 W 1/4 x 2"	.05	1/4 x 2"	.05
5 W	Spur Pinion 5W8	.60	5W8	.60
5 WA	Pinion Key (Not Illust.) 3/8 x 3/8 x 1 1/8"	.05	3/8 x 3/8 x 1 1/8"	.05
6 W	Internal Gear & Crank Plate 6W8	3.60	6W8	3.60
6 WA	Internal Gear Pin 1 3/8 x 5 3/8"	.65	1 3/8 x 5 3/8"	.65
6 WB	Expansion Plug for Gear Pin 1 3/8"	.10	1 3/8"	.10
6 WC	Wrist Pin 1 1/8 x 2 1/4"	.35	1 1/8 x 2 1/4"	.35
6 WD	Wrist Pin Cap Scw. & Lock Wash. 1/2 x 2 1/4"	\$ .10	1/2 x 2 1/4"	\$ .10
7 W	Pitman 7W8	.65	7W8	.65
8 W	Crosshead Babbitted with Pin 8W8	3.25	8W8	3.25
8 WA	Crosshead Guide Rod 3/4 x 22 1/4"	.65	3/4 x 22 1/4"	.65
8 WB	Guide Rod Expansion Plug (Not Ill.) 3/4"	.05	3/4"	.05
9 W	Guide Brace with Set Screw 9W8	2.10	9W8	2.10
9 WA	Hood Sheet Metal (Not Illust.)	3.50		3.50
9 WB	Cap Screw for Hood (Not Illust.) 3/8 x 3/4"	.05	3/8 x 3/4"	.05
10 W	Brake Lever 10W8	.15	10W8	.15
10 WA	Brake Band 1 1/4 x 1 1/8"	.40	1 1/4 x 1 1/8"	.40
10 WB	Brake Lever Hook Bolt with Nts. 1/8 x 4 1/2"	.20	1/8 x 4 1/2"	.20
10 WC	Brake Hook 1/4 x 12 1/8"	.25	1/4 x 12 1/8"	.25
11 W	Brake Lever Bracket 11W8	.25	11W8	.25
12 W	Pullout Lever 12W8	.75	12W8	.75
12 WA	Sheave Pulley Vertical 1763	.15	1763	.15
12 WB	Sheave Pulley Horizontal 1763	.15	1763	.15
12 WC	Rivet & Cotter for 12WA 3/8 x 2 1/8"	.05	3/8 x 2 1/8"	.05
12 WC	Rivet & Cotter for 12WB 3/8 x 2 1/8"	.05	3/8 x 2 1/8"	.05
12 WD	Pullout Wire & Chain with Swivel	.45		.45
12 WE	Rivet & Cotter for Swivel 1/4 x 1 1/2"	.05	1/4 x 1 1/2"	.05
13 W	Rear Brake Lever 13W8	.40	13W8	.40
13 WA	Vane Rod with Cotter 5/8 x 10 1/2"	.25	5/8 x 10 1/2"	.25
14 W	Buffer Case 14W8	.20	14W8	.20
14 WA	Buffer Stud A 30	.10	A 30	.10
14 WB	Buffer Spring Large No. 2	.15	No. 2	.15
14 WB	Buffer Spring Small No. 1	.15	No. 1	.15
14 WC	Vane Rail Complete with Buffer	4.75		4.75
14 WD	Governor Spring 60135	.75	60135	.75
14 WE	Gover. Spring Hook Strap 1 x 1/4 x 7 1/8"	.15	1 x 1/4 x 7 1/8"	.15
15 W	Plunger Guide 15W8A	.25	15W8A	.25
16 W	Plunger Swivel & Set Screw 16W8	.15	16W8	.15
16 WA	Plung. Rd. with Nuts, W. & C. 1/2 x 5 1/4"	1.00	1/2 x 5 1/4"	1.00
16 WB	Female Plunger Swivel (Not Illust.) 1769	.25	1769	.25
16 WC	Double Pump Rod per set (2) (Not Ill.)	1.00		1.00
16 WD	Double Pump Rod Guide (Not Illust.)	.75		.75
16 WE	Wire Guide (Not Illust.) 2488	.05	2488	.05
16 WF	Pump Rod (About 30') per ft. (Not Illust.) 1 1/4 x 1 1/8"	.07	1 1/4 x 1 1/8"	.07
16 WG	Pump Rod Coupling per pair (Not Illust.) 1 x 1/8 x 9"	.30	1 x 1/8 x 9"	.30
16 WH	Pump Connection (Not Illust.) A29	.25	A29	.25
17 W	Combination Ball Brg. Base Plate 17W8	1.20	17W8	1.20
18 W	Ball Bearing Ring 18W8	.75	18W8	.75
18 WA	Balls per set, 20 pcs. (Not Illust.) 1/2"	.85	1/2"	.85
18 WB	Guide Ring 986	.50	986	.50
18 WC	Corner Washers 1028X	.05	1028X	.05
18 WD	Lug for Wood Tower (Not Illust.) 1863	.10	1863	.10
50 W	Vane Sheet Complete (Not Illust.)	5.10		5.10
51 W	Wheel Section Complete (Not Illust.)	5.50		5.50
52 W	Wheel Arm (each) (Not Illust.)	1.30		1.30
53 W	Pullout Wire (Not Illust.) #9x50'-0"	.50	#9x50'-0"	.50
53 WA	Swivel for Pullout Wire (Not Illust.) 502	.15	502	.15
53 WB	Chain for Pullout Reel (Not Illust.)	.80		.80
53 WC	Crank for Pullout Reel (Not Illust.) 622	.60	622	.60
53 WD	Hook for Pullout Reel (Not Illust.)	.05		.05
53 WE	Bracket for Pullout Reel (Not Illust.) 623	.60	623	.60
53 WF	Ratchet for Pullout Reel (Not Illust.) 624	.20	624	.20
53 WG	Dog for Pullout Reel (Not Illust.) 625	.15	625	.15
53 WH	Pullout Reel Complete (Not Illust.)	2.00		2.00

Windmill-Parts.com

940-597-7735

Windmill-Parts.com

940 597-7735

Windmill-Parts.com

940 597-7735